783/433

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dana Corporation		08/29/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bosch Rexroth Corporation
Street Address:	5150 Prairie Stone Parkway
City:	Hoffmann Estates
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60192
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78314338	IHD
Serial Number:	78316530	INTELLIGENT HYBRID DRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)786-3673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cecille.martin@us.bosch.com

Correspondent Name: Cecille A. Martin

Address Line 1: 2800 South 25th Avenue
Address Line 4: Broadview, ILLINOIS 60155

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cecille A Martin
Signature:	/cecilleamartin/
Date:	11/22/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0714

900063336

Total Attachments: 5

source=AGMT.2006.08.29.TW Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=AGMT.2006.08.29.TW Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=AGMT.2006.08.29.TW Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED#page3.tif source=AGMT.2006.08.29.TW Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED#page4.tif source=AGMT.2006.08.29.TW Trademark Assignment - EXECUTED#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0715

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") effective as of August 29, 2006 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Dana Corporation, a Virginia corporation ("Assignor"), and Bosch Rexroth Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated July 6, 2006, as amended (the "APA"), concerning Assignee's purchase of certain assets, including the "IP Assets" (as defined in the APA), and assumption of certain liabilities associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States and foreign trademarks and registrations and applications for registration of trademarks identified and set forth on Schedule A or that otherwise constitute "IP Assets" under the APA (all of the foregoing, collectively, the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated with said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the APA, the Trademarks and their associated goodwill are to be assigned to Assignee at its request and direction.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including the premises and covenants set forth in the APA), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, and all registrations, applications therefor and renewals and extensions of the foregoing in the United States and for all foreign countries that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

COI-1345844v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0716

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks, and issue any and all registrations thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

DANA CORPORATION

Name: Michael L. DeBacker

Title: V.P., General Counsel & Secretary

STATE OF OHIO) SS: COUNTY OF LUCAS

this 29th day of august, 2006 personally appeared before me M. Chael De Backerknown to me to be P.P. General Course BANA CORPORATION, who acknowledged that [she][he] signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of DANA CORPORATION.

LINDA M. GRANT Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10/26/2009

Notary Public: My commission expires: 10/26/09

BOSCH REXROTH CORPORATION

Name: Wolfgang Dangel

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) SS:
COUNTY OF COOK
)

On this 287^H day of August, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Wolfgang Dangel, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as President and Chief Executive Officer for Bosch Rexroth Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:



Schedule A

Trademarks

(See attached listing.)

Trademark	Owner	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Filling Date	Reg. No.	Reg. No. Reg. Date
IHD	DANA CORPORATION United States of Published	United States of	Published	78314338	16-Oct-2003		
		America					
INTELLIGENT HYBRID DRIVE DANA CORPORATION United States of Abandoned	DANA CORPORATION	United States of	Abandoned	78316530	21-Oct-2003		
		America					
INTELLIGENT HYDRAULIC	DANA CORPORATION United States of Common Law	United States of	Common Law				
DRIVE		America				-1	

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/27/2006 REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0720